

SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
NEW DELHI

Ref No. SECI/C&P/IPP/13/0013/24-25/Amendment-01

Date: 17.10.2024

Amendment-01 to RfS for Selection of RE Power Developers for assured Peak Supply of 8000 MWh (2000 MW x 4 Hrs.) from ISTS-Connected RE Projects in India, under Tariff-Based Competitive Bidding (SECI-FDRE-VI)			
RfS No. SECI/C&P/IPP/13/0013/24-25 dated 12.09.2024			
S. No.	Clause/ Article No.	Existing Clause/Article	Amended Clause/Article
Amendments in the RfS document			
1.	6.3	... In this regard, any change in Delivery Point from the one mentioned in the Covering Letter at the time of bid submission shall be allowed only in case at the proposed revised Delivery Point, the Bidder already has operational connectivity for Solar PV Projects at the revised Delivery Point.	... In this regard, any change in Delivery Point from the one mentioned in the Covering Letter at the time of bid submission shall be allowed only in case at the proposed revised Delivery Point, the Bidder already has operational connectivity for Solar PV Projects at the revised Delivery Point with Start Date of connectivity/ operationalization of connectivity on or prior to bid submission deadline or the Bidder uses the connectivity granted to connectivity grantee with Start Date of connectivity/ operationalization of connectivity on or prior to bid submission deadline along with submission of necessary documents as per Clause 7.2.b of the RfS.
2.	7.2	Only the bidders who have already operational connectivity for Solar PV Projects at the Delivery Point are allowed to participate. In other words, only those Bidders will be eligible to participate, who already have an operational connectivity with Start Date of the connectivity being on or prior to bid submission deadline. The proof of operational connectivity will be required to be provided by the Bidder along with Format-7.1 Covering Letter, as part of the bid submission. It is further clarified that connectivity at the Delivery Point where there is no power injection by any entity during Solar hours shall not be permitted under the RfS.	The Bidder shall be required to submit the details of connectivity grantee at the proposed Delivery Point as part of Format-7.1. (a) Under this RfS, the Bidders who have already operational connectivity for Solar PV Projects, with Start Date of Connectivity/ operationalization of connectivity being on or prior to bid submission deadline, at the Delivery Point are allowed to participate. The proof of operational connectivity with Start Date of Connectivity/ operationalization of connectivity will be required to be provided by the Bidder as part of the bid submission along with Format-7.1 Covering Letter. (b) In case of a mismatch between the names of the Bidder and the connectivity grantee as

		<p>indicated in Format-7.1, following documents shall be required to be submitted by the Bidder:</p> <p>(i) The Bidder shall submit an NOC from the connectivity grantee in the name of the Bidder for utilization of the connectivity by the Bidder for supply of Peak Power up to the Contracted Capacity offered by the Bidder under this RfS through the same Delivery Point,</p> <p>(ii) A Letter from CTU allowing utilization of connectivity, which has been granted to the connectivity grantee, by the Bidder up to the proposed Contracted Capacity in the Peak Hours.</p> <p>In this case as well, the Start Date of Connectivity/ operationalization of connectivity shall be on or prior to bid submission deadline. In case of mismatch between the connectivity grantee and the Bidder, non-submission of above two documents shall result in disqualification of the Bidder under this RfS.</p>
3.	34.6	<p>Addendum to the Clause:</p> <p>In this case, the SPV shall submit the following documents:</p> <p>(i) The SPV shall submit an NOC from the connectivity grantee in the name of the SPV for utilization of the connectivity by the SPV for supply of Peak Power up to the Contracted Capacity offered by the SPV under this RfS through the same Delivery Point,</p> <p>(ii) A Letter from CTU allowing utilization of connectivity, which has been granted to the connectivity grantee, by the SPV up to the proposed Contracted Capacity in the Peak Hours.</p>
4.	Format -7.1	<p>Table modified as follows:</p>

Proj ect No.	Contra cted Capaci ty offered (MW)	Installed Capacity to be committed under the PPA (Rated capacities of respective components)	Location of Project (Village, Tehsil, Dist., State)	Interconnectio n Point Details and Start Date of Connectivity [#]	Name of the connectivi ty Grantee*	Project Prefere nce*

[#]Start Date of connectivity shall be on or before the bid submission deadline.

*In case the connectivity grantee in the above table is not the Bidder, following documents shall be required to be submitted by the Bidder:

(i) The Bidder shall submit an NOC from the connectivity grantee in the name of the Bidder for utilization of the connectivity by the Bidder for supply of Peak Power up to the Contracted Capacity offered by the Bidder under this RfS through the same Delivery Point,

(ii) A Letter from CTU allowing utilization of connectivity, which has been granted to the connectivity grantee, by the Bidder up to the proposed Contracted Capacity in the Peak Hours.

In case of mismatch between the connectivity grantee and the Bidder, non-submission of above two documents shall result in disqualification of the Bidder under this RfS.

Amendments in PPA document

1.	3.1.2	... In this regard, any change in Delivery Point from the one mentioned in the Covering Letter at the time of bid submission shall be allowed only in case at the proposed revised Delivery Point, the Bidder already has operational connectivity for Solar PV Projects at the revised Delivery Point.	... In this regard, any change in Delivery Point from the one mentioned in the Covering Letter at the time of bid submission shall be allowed only in case at the proposed revised Delivery Point, the Bidder already has operational connectivity for Solar PV Projects at the revised Delivery Point with Start Date of connectivity/ operationalization of connectivity on or prior to bid submission deadline or the Bidder uses the connectivity granted to connectivity grantee with Start Date of connectivity/ operationalization of connectivity on or prior to bid submission deadline along with submission of necessary documents as per Clause 7.2.b of the RfS.
----	-------	---	---